
NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

0033705
00301405

002935613

****************************

respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

www.prc.gov.phPRC Building, Paredes St., Sampaloc 
Manila, 1008 Philippines

NAME OF REAL ESTATE 
SALESPERSON

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION 
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

Philippine International Convention Center 
Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines

PRC
LIC. NO.

Q*aS Body
AcaW’cron No 

MSAOO
INTERNATIONAL

150 9001:2015

SALCEDO, ABITO III ESPINOSA
REYES SHAREN REVOTE
NAVALES, BEVERLY ANNE BAYLA  

POLICARPIQ. AL JAY RHU RIVERA

CATADA, MARY MARJORIE VILLARAIZ

MANAROG, AMY ELVINIA TESORERO 
MIJARES, GEMMA ARGONCILLO 
MINOZA, FRANC IS P E R B RONOLA 
RETIZA, SKERRY JUNE FONTILLA 
TE, SHERYL GRACE HORMILLADA

VERUASA, GILBERT CASTANEDA 
VISITACION, KRISTINE BAGASAO  
RASAY. CHRIS LANCE RODA 
POLICARPIQ, AL JAY RHU RIVERA _ 
MAHIPUS. JAILEEN EBERO
MEPICO, NOEMIE SOBIACO _ 
CAR I AGA, BIENVENIDO JR PACAIRA 
LOPEZ CHUA, CATHERINE DAVID
HERNANDEZ  
REYES. EDUARDO JUNIOR APELARDO 
ESTOR, NOEL BARI _____
MINOZA, MARIA CECILLE BONIFACIO 
MERCADO, JULIE ANN CINCO  
CATADA, MARYMARJORIE VILLARAIZ

6

7

X
9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

ABUEVA, ARIANE LYNN CUMLA  
ALVAREZ. ARCHIE JAVIER ___
AQUINO, LOELA ARAS_____________
BOLQTAOLO, IVAN SALUTAN___
CAMBARIJAN, ZAMIR ABDULLAH 
OBLIMAGA  
CARCASONA, JOSIE ADLAWAN  
COLIAO^RENANTE PAGO BO  
DINGLASA, SUZETTE ESQUADRA 
FERNANDO, MARILYN CARGO  
FLORES, KIMWELL ALIA  
GO MILLANO, MILDRED LAMIGO 
IBANEZ, JOCELYN CANONIGO 

LOPEZ-CHUA, ANDREI LUIZAVELINO

0022221
0030244
0023651

0031343 
0033559 
0032783 
0023705 
0033112 
0017299
0031264

0030245 
0032756 
0030640 
0032307 
0030140

1
2
3
4

Republic of tlje ^Ijilippines 
professional Regulation Commission 

jFBlanila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE 
RESOLUTION NO.^g)

Series of 2024

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-named applicants as 
Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let 
their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their respective applications, the Board finds that all the 
requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied 

with.

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of 
the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons 
(RES) no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real 
Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone 
training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 
31 and 32 (A) Article IV, Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate 

Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

http://www.prc.gov.ph


Done in the City of Manila, this _18th  day of October 7024

iV
BANAAGPILAR

ATTESTED BY:

APPROVED:

CHAI

L

JOS^
Coi

. CUETO, JR.
nissioner

TORRES
. Njem^er

VACANT
Member

ATTY. BAUTISTA
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

OFELIACBINAG
Chairperson

Rf ’O A. ZAMORA 
|C lairperson

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE 
Resolution No. lb4J3)(s. 2024)
Approval of Applications for Accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons 
(ABUEVA, ARIANE LYNN CUMLA - TE. SHERYL GRACE HORMILLADA) 
Page 2 of 2

RAFAEt, M. FAJARDO
Member

EkWIN m. enad
Commissioner

JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN
Member


