

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila







PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO.164(B)

Series of 2024

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A) Article IV, Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

	NAME OF REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO.
1	ABUEVA, ARIANE LYNN CUMLA	SALCEDO, ABITO III ESPINOSA	0022271
2	ALVAREZ, ARCHIE JAVIER	REYES SHAREN REVOTE	0030244
3	AQUINO, LOELA ARAS	NAVALES, BEVERLY ANNE BAYLA	0023651
4	BOLOTAOLO, IVAN SALUTAN	POLICARPIO, AL JAY RHU RIVERA	0033705
5	CAMBARIJAN, ZAMIR ABDULLAH OBLIMAGA	CATADA, MARY MARJORIE VILLARAIZ	0030140
6	CARCASONA, JOSIE ADLAWAN	VERUASA, GILBERT CASTAÑEDA	0031343
7	COLIAO, RENANTE PAGOBO	VISITACION, KRISTINE BAGASAO	0033559
8	DINGLASA, SUZETTE ESQUADRA	RASAY, CHRIS LANCE RODA	0032783
9	FERNANDO, MARILYN CARGO	POLICARPIO, AL JAY RHU RIVERA	0033705
10	FLORES, KIMWELL ALIA	MAHIPUS, JAILEEN EBERO	0033113
11	GO MILLANO, MILDRED LAMIGO	MEPICO, NOEMIE SOBIACO	0017299
12	IBAÑEZ, JOCELYN CANONIGO	CARIAGA, BIENVENIDO JR PACAIRA	0031264
13	LOPEZ-CHUA, ANDREI LUIZ AVELINO	LOPEZ CHUA, CATHERINE DAVID HERNANDEZ	0029356
14	MANAROG, AMY ELVINIA TESORERO	REYES, EDUARDO JUNIOR APELARDO	0030245
15	MIJARES, GEMMA ARGONCILLO	ESTOR, NOEL BARI	0032756
16	MIÑOZA, FRANCIS PER BROÑOLA	MIÑOZA, MARIA CECILLE BONIFACIO	0030640
17	RETIZA, SKERRY JUNE FONTILLA	MERCADO, JULIE ANN CINCO	0032307
18	TE, SHERYL GRACE HORMILLADA	CATADA, MARY MARJORIE VILLARAIZ	0030140

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their respective applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.





PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE Resolution No. 164(B) (s. 2024)

Approval of Applications for Accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons (ABUEVA, ARIANE LYNN CUMLA – TE, SHERYL GRACE HORMILLADA)

Done in the City of Manila, this __18th __day of ___October 2024 ____

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairperson

RAFAEL M. FAJARDO

Member

JOSE ARMOLD M. TAN

PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG Member

> VACANT Member

ATTESTED BY:

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

CHARITO A. ZAMORA

Chairperson

JOSE Y. CUETO, JR. Commissioner Commissioner